15th Floor, New World Business

Center, No. 6009, Yitian Road,

Fuxin Community, Lianhua Sub-

district, Futian District, Shenzhen

25 March 2024

4 Shanghai Changning Branch Office Room 06, 9th Floor, No. 1133,

Changning Road, Changning

District, Shanghai

10 April 2024

5 Shanghai Yangpu Branch Office Room 2606 and 2607, Tower T2,

No. 398, Huoshan Road, Yangpu

District, Shanghai

24 April 2024

6 Shanghai Huangpu Branch Office Room 03 and 04, 14th Floor, No.

58, Yan’an East Road, Huangpu

District, Shanghai

24 April 2024

7 Shanghai Lujiazui Branch Office Room 06, 27th Floor (actually

24th Floor), No. 88, Yincheng

Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot

Free Trade Zone

29 April 2024

8 Shanghai Century Avenue Branch

Office

Room 1002B and 1003, No.

1501, Century Avenue, China

(Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade

Zone

10 May 2024

INTERIM REPORT 202499

Section VII Changes in Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of Changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before change Change (+/-) After change

Number

Percentage

(%)

Issue of

new shares

Bonus

issue

Capitalization

of surplus

reserve Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 60,165,060 0.68 – – – -28,584,476 -28,584,476 31,580,584 0.35

1. Other domestic shareholdings 60,165,060 0.68 – – – -28,584,476 -28,584,476 31,580,584 0.35

Shareholdings of domestic

 natural person 60,165,060 0.68 – – – -28,584,476 -28,584,476 31,580,584 0.35

II. Tradable shares not subject to selling

restrictions 8,844,445,756 99.32 – – – +27,704,280 +27,704,280 8,872,150,036 99.65

1. RMB-denominated ordinary

 shares 7,452,618,576 83.69 – – – +27,704,280 +27,704,280 7,480,322,856 84.02

2. Overseas listed foreign invested

 Shares 1,391,827,180 15.63 – – – – – 1,391,827,180 15.63

III. Total number of ordinary shares 8,904,610,816 100.00 – – – -880,196 -880,196 8,903,730,620 100.00

Note: Due to the expiration of the second lock-up period for the First Grant and the first lock-up period for the Reserved

Grant under the Company’s Restricted Share Incentive Scheme of A Shares, selling restrictions in respect of a total of

27,704,280 Shares subject to selling restrictions were unlocked and such Shares were tradable on 5 February 2024.

In addition, since 12 Incentive Participants have terminated their labor contracts or not fully met the performance

appraisals, the Company repurchased and cancelled all or part of the Restricted A Shares granted to such Incentive

Participants, totalling 880,196 shares, on 27 May 2024.